

NEWS RELEASE

Crypto Garage Launches New Custody and Trading Services for Digital Assets

Launching a New Corporate Financial Service to Solve Various Crypto-asset-related Issues

Crypto Garage, Inc., a Fintech company developing blockchain financial services and a subsidiary of Digital Garage, Inc. (TSE first section: 4819; HQ: Tokyo; Representative Director, President Executive Officer and Group CEO: Kaoru Hayashi; DG) launches its Digital Asset Custody and OTC trading services.

The following press release was issued by Crypto Garage today.

"Crypto Garage Launches New Custody and OTC Trading Services for Digital Assets"

* * *

3 April 2023 Crypto Garage, Inc.

Tokyo, Japan - Crypto Garage, Inc. (Crypto Garage) is proud to announce the launch of our new custody and overthe-counter (OTC) trading services for digital assets. These new services are designed to provide our institutional clients with the highest level of security and convenience when it comes to managing their digital assets.

Our new custody service offers institutional-grade security with fully-regulated solutions. With this service, our clients can store their digital assets with confidence, knowing that they are protected by the latest security protocols and insurance coverage.

In addition, our new OTC trading service allows our clients to buy and sell digital assets directly with our team of experts, without the need for an exchange. Our OTC desk offers competitive pricing and deep liquidity, making it easier than ever for our clients to trade digital assets in a secure and efficient manner.

"We are excited to launch these new services, which are the result of our team's hard work and dedication to providing the best possible solutions for our clients," said Masahito Okuma, Crypto Garage's President and CEO. "Our custody and OTC trading services offer a new level of convenience and security for managing digital assets, and we are confident that they will help drive the adoption of digital assets among institutional investors."

For more information about our new custody and OTC trading services, please visit Crypto Garage's <u>website</u> or contact us here.

[About Crypto Garage] https://cryptogarage.co.jp/en/

Crypto Garage, Inc. (HQ: Tokyo; President and CEO: Masahito Okuma) is a Fintech company developing blockchain financial services that Digital Garage, Inc. (TSE Prime section: 4819; HQ: Tokyo; Representative Director, President Executive Officer and Group CEO: Kaoru Hayashi) and The Tokyo Tanshi Co., Ltd. (HQ: Tokyo; President: Shoji Ushiro) co-founded.



NEWS RELEASE

* * *

DG Group is promoting the Fintech business under the group strategy "DG Fintech Shift", which integrates payment and data. By developing and providing a high-level financial service using blockchain technology and cryptography, we will contribute to developing a sustainable society utilizing these technologies.

Contact: Corporate Communication Dept., Digital Garage, Inc. Email: dg4819.pr@garage.co.jp